

25th, November 2020

To: BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip code: 532081

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E),Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip code: KSERASERA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the the Quarter and half year ended 31st March, 2019

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate as received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. for the half year ended September 30, 2020

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KSS Limited

(Formerly Known as K Sera Sera Limited)

Harsh Upadhyay

Director

DIN:07263779 Place: Mumbai

Date: 26-04-2019

KSS Limited





Date: 24th November, 2020

To.

Dept. of Corporate Services BSE LimitedP J Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Code:

<u>Listing</u> and Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai 400051

NSE OR SE Symbol:

Dear Sir/Madam.

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020 (both days inclusive) are maintained by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent – Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration Number INR000001385.

Thanking you,

For KSS Limited (Formerly known as K Sera Sera Limited)

Harsh Upadhyay

Director DIN: 07263779 For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

SUBRAMANI AN ARUNRAJ

Digitally signed by SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRAJ DNI: c=IN, o=Personal, pseudonym=15e85289a3795d3df3b8844bf ee91cc10fa4fa74bc3ee43031736a7594fe3dc, postalCode=600125, st=TaMI. NADU, serialNumber=aeea5e199df4ed89c0725b875075614e9f69c04bc59f4er378d79dfbdedd, cn=SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRAJ Date 27021.125.101424.405307

S ARUNRAJ
Authorized Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)